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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 SHEHIDA A M ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

16/33,ASARIPARAMPIL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

2 03/01/2026 Bibyraj C Rajan C S (FTHR) Chempankulam, 
Pinnakkanadu, Kondoor, 
Kalaketty P O, 686508, 

Meenachil

  

3 03/01/2026 AISHA RAJAN RAJAN (HSBN) CHEMBANKULAM, 
PINNAKKANADU, 

KONDOOR, 
KALAKETTY P O, 

686508, MEENACHIL

  

4 03/01/2026 ARSHITHA R S ALIFSHA M H (HSBN) MADATHILPARAMBIL, 
MUTTAPPALLY, 

ERUMELI SOUTH, 
MUTTAPPALLY, 

686510, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

5 03/01/2026 BOBY DANIEL DANIEL (FTHR) PERUMPALLIL, 
EDAKADATHY 

P.O.,UMMIKUPPA, 
ERUMELI SOUTH, 
EDAKADATHYI, 

686510, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

6 03/01/2026 RIHANA AMINA 
GAFOOR 

ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

PUTHUPARAMBIL, 
KOOTTICKAL, 

MUNDAKKAYAM, 
KOOTTICKAL, 

686514, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

7 03/01/2026 Gadha Krishna V Harikrishnan Nair K G 
(FTHR)

5/298, Erumeli, Erumeli, 
Erumeli, 686509, 

Kanjirappally

  

8 03/01/2026 ASHNA FATHIMA V M YOOSUF (FTHR) Kollamparambil, 
Poonjar, Poonjar 

Naduhagam, Poonjar, 
686581, MEENACHIL

  

9 03/01/2026 JESSEN JOSEPH  JOSEPH D (FTHR) KADALIKKATTIL, 
KAIPPALLY, 

POONJAR 
THEKKEKARA, 

KAIPPALLY, 686582, 
MEENACHIL

  

10 03/01/2026 Neha Thomas Thomas  Chacko (FTHR) Parayil, Vandanpathal, 
Erumeli North, R P C P 
O, 686513, Kanjirappaly

  

11 03/01/2026 Theerdha  Santhosh Theerdha  Santhosh 
(FTHR)

Edayadikuzhiyil, 
Koruthodu, Koruthodu, 

Koruthodu, 686513, 
Kanjirappally

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

12 03/01/2026 SALEENA 
SHAMSUDEEN

SHAMSUDEEN 
(HSBN)

KULANGARA, 
PUTHENCHANTHA, 
ERUMELI NORTH, 
MUNDAKAYAM, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

13 03/01/2026 JASIYA K M ANEESMON P H 
(HSBN)

577/MADATHIL, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY P O, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

14 03/01/2026 RIZWANA SHAJEEB SHAJEEB P K (FTHR) 12/259 KATTAMALA, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

15 03/01/2026 RISANA RIYAS RIYAS T P (FTHR) THAIPPURAYIDATHIL, 
MADUKKA, 

KORUTHODU, 
MADUKKA, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

16 03/01/2026 SUHARA MUHAMMED 
RWTHER (HSBN)

Kollamprambil, Poonjar, 
Poonjar Nadubhagam, 

POonjar, 686581, 
Meenachil

  

17 03/01/2026 HUSNA  MARJAN ASIF  P M (HSBN) 168, Arafa Junction, 
Nadackal, Nadackal, 
686121, Meenachil

  

18 03/01/2026 JINCY THOMAS JOSE THOMAS P 
(HSBN)

279/08 
PANNIKUTHUMAKKAL, 

KORUTHODU, 
KORUTHODU, 
KORUTHODU, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

19 03/01/2026 NEHA BIJO BIJO MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KOLLIKULAVIL, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 

686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

20 03/01/2026 ANSALNA K H HAMEED A M (FTHR) 11/364, KATTAMALA, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

21 03/01/2026 AFSAL ABDUL 
RAHMAN 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

96/
KALLATHANICKAL, 
KANAKAPPALAM, 
ERUMELY SOUTH, 

KANAKAPPALAM P 
O, 686509, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

22 03/01/2026 Merlin Mary Skariah Ashish Thomas (HSBN) Thoomkuzhiyil, 
Chemmalamattom, 

Kondoor, Kalaketty P O, 
686508, Meenachil

  

23 03/01/2026 SONA ELIZABETH 
JOSE 

JOSE FRANCIS (FTHR) PULLAMKALAM, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

24 03/01/2026 ALTHAF 
MUHAMMED

ABUBECKER  K M 
(FTHR)

472,KODALIKKATTIL, 
YENDAYAR, 
YENDAYAR, 

YENDAYAR, 686514, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

25 03/01/2026 JOSEKUTTY  C J JOSEPH (FTHR) CHEMMARAPPALLIL, 
THIDANAD, 
KONDOOR, 

THIDANAD, 686123, 
MEENACHIL

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

26 03/01/2026 FARHAN P H M K HARISH (FTHR) 16/499/ 
PUTHENPURACKAL, 

PARATHODU, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 

PARATHODU, 686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

27 03/01/2026 RETHEESH JACOB K V JACOB (FTHR) 10,101-A / 
KOCHUVADAKKEKARA 
HOUSE, YENDAYAR, 

KOOTTICKAL, 
THENPUZHA EAST, 

686514, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

28 03/01/2026 RINCY SAJU SAJU T O (FTHR) 06/327 
UPPOOTTIPPARAMBIL, 

PARATHANAM, 
MUNDAKAYAM, 
PARATHANAM, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

29 03/01/2026 RASEENA V H HAMSA V A (FTHR) 10/230 VELIYATH, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

30 03/01/2026 AISHA M A M M ASHARAF 
(FTHR)

11/261 A1 
VALIYAKANDATHIL, 

NADACKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

31 03/01/2026 SULOCHANA P V BHUVANENDRAN V 
S (HSBN)

07/104 PULIKKAL, 
KARINILAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM PO, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

32 03/01/2026 MANJU MANIVEL (HSBN) 944 / ARAYIL, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY P O, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

33 03/01/2026 NESIMOL SALIM SHAHUL 
(HSBN)

PARAKKADAVIL, 
KARINKALLUMOOZHY, 

ERUMELY, 
ERUMELY P O, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

34 03/01/2026 SOLY THOMAS K O THOMAS (FTHR) KUZHIPPALAYIL, 
KARINILAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM P O, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

35 03/01/2026 ASIF MUHAMMED ABUBECKER K M 
(FTHR)

472,KODALIKKATTIL, 
YENDAYAR, 
YENDAYAR, 

YENDAYAR, 686514, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

36 03/01/2026 FATHIMA P 
NOUSHAD 

NOUSHAD K M 
(FTHR)

PALACKAPARAMBIL, 
VANDANPATHAL, 

ERUMELI NORTH, R 
P C, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

37 03/01/2026 ANSIL SANEER SANEER K J (FTHR) KUNTHEEPARAMBIL, 
KADUVAMUZHI, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

38 03/01/2026 ALBY ANTONY P C ANTONY (FTHR) 1/110-A,PULLATTU, 
TEEKOY, 

THALANAD, 
TEEKOY, 686580, 

MEENACHIL

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

39 03/01/2026 Chacko T C Pappachan Joseph 
(FTHR)

Thazhathuveetil, 
Vandanpathal, erumeli 

north, R P C P O, 
686513, Kanjirappally

  

40 03/01/2026 ANOOP RENJAN RENJAN V S (FTHR) VIRUTHIYIL, 
MUTTAPPALLY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
MUTTAPPALLY, 

686510, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

41 03/01/2026 SILVY MICHAEL SOLY THOMAS 
(HSBN)

KUZHIPPALAYIL, 
KARINILAM P O, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM P O, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

42 03/01/2026 AAQILA JABEER SABEENA V Y 
(MTHR)

21/400A, 
VETTIYANICKAL, 

KARINKALLUMOOZHY, 
ERUMELY SOUTH, 

KANAKAPPALAM P 
O, 686509, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

43 03/01/2026 PRINON BENNY BENNY JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

410 
KALLUMTHALAKKAL, 

MADUKKA, 
KORUTHODU, 

MADUKKA P O, 
686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

44 03/01/2026 SANTHAMMA KANNAN (FTHR) 944 / ARAYIL, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY P O, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

45 03/01/2026 RISNA K SAKEER SAKEER (FTHR) KOCHEPARAMBIL, 
THEKKEKKARA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHIL

  

46 03/01/2026 Solly Chacko Chacko T C (HSBN) Thazhathuveetil, 
Vandanpathal, Erumeli 

North, R P C P O, 
686513, Kanjirappally

  

47 03/01/2026 NABEESA ISMAIL ISMAIL (HSBN) 13/246 
THATHANPARAYI 

VEEDU, 
PUNCHAVAYAL, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
PUNCHAVAYAL PO, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

48 03/01/2026 FATHIMA SABU SABU K K (FTHR) 4/182,KARIMARUTHUMKUNNEL, 
KADUVAMUZHI, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

49 03/01/2026 Arun Biju K biju A R (FTHR) Kalarikkal, Thidanadu, 
Kondoor, Thidanadu, 

686123, Meenachil

  

50 03/01/2026 K H MUHAMMED 
KASSIM 

HASSAN RAWTHER 
(FTHR)

KANNAMTHANAM, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY, 686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

51 03/01/2026 ABRAHAM  JOHN ELIZABATH 
ABRAHAM (WIFE)

THURUTHEL, 31 ST 
MILE  NEAR MES 

SCHOOL, 
MUNDAKKAYAM, 
MUNDAKKAYAM, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

52 03/01/2026 Sandra Thomas Thomaskutty KV 
(FTHR)

Kallooparambil, 
Parathodu, 

Edakkunnam, 
Parathodu, 686512, 

Kanjirappally

  

53 03/01/2026 GEORGE 
MANACKAL VARKEY

VARKEY (FTHR) 98,MANACKAL, 
THENPUZHA EAST, 

KOOTTICKAL, 
YENDAYAR, 686514, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

54 03/01/2026 THASMI THAHA FIASAL K FAREED 
(HSBN)

02 /605 
KUNTHEEPARAMAPIL, 

KADUVMUZHY, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

55 03/01/2026 FASNA K SAKEER SAKEER K N (FTHR) KOCHEPARAMBIL, 
THEKKEKKARA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHIL

  

56 03/01/2026 BINCY JOY JOY (HSBN) 05/119 THALIKALLIL, 
KORUTHODU, 
KORUTHODU, 
KORUTHODU, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

57 03/01/2026 JINSU SERA GEORGI GEORGI T THOPPIL 
(FTHR)

315I /THOPPIL 
HOUSE, ERUMELY, 
ERUMELY SOUTH, 

KANAKAPPALAM P 
O, 686509, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

58 03/01/2026 V N SABU V S NEELAKANDAN 
(FTHR)

369/
VATTAPPARAMBIL, 

KARINILAM, 
ERUMELI NORTH, 

KARINILAM, 686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

59 03/01/2026 SHIBI  K S SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KATTAMALA, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

60 03/01/2026 BEEMA M N NASSAR M S  (FTHR) 5/36 MURIKKOLIL, 
VATTAKKAYAM, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

61 03/01/2026 Rashid  Al Yameen Saheena P S (MTHR) Malikaveedu, Erumely, 
Erumely, Erumely, 

686509, Kanjirappally

  

62 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YAZEEN KASSIM 

K H MUHAMMED 
KASSIM (FTHR)

KANNAMTHANAM, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY, 686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

63 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHUHAIB 

SAKKEER P P (FTHR) 04 / 162 
KOCHUVEETTIL, 
KADUVAMUZHY, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

64 03/01/2026 BEENA SABU V N SABU (HSBN) VATTAPARAMBIL, 
KARINILAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

65 03/01/2026 Fathima Vajeem VAJEEMSHET N 
(FTHR)

2/277 D/PARACKAL, 
PARATHODU, 

EDAKKUNNAM, 
PARATHODU P O, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

66 03/01/2026 AMEEN 
MUHAMMADU 

KASSIM 

K H MUHAMMADU  
KASSIM (FTHR)

KANNAMTHANAM, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY, 686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

67 03/01/2026 V S  GAYATHRI SANTHOSHKUMAR 
V R (FTHR)

08/551 
VETTUKALLUMPURATH, 

VANDANPATHAL, 
ERUMELI NORTH, R 

P C PO, 686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

68 03/01/2026 SWALIHA SAKKEER SAKKEER P P (FTHR) 02 / 162 
KOCHUVEETTIL, 
KADUVAMUZHY, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

69 03/01/2026 PRAVIDA P C GOPINATHAN T P 
(HSBN)

THAZHACKAVAYALIL, 
KUDACKKACHIRA, 

MUNDAKAYAM, 
INCHIYANI P O, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

70 03/01/2026 SABOORA  M E EBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

11/12 
VATTAPARAMPIL, 

NADACKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

71 03/01/2026 GOPINATHAN T P PAPPAN (FTHR) THAZHACKAVAYALIL, 
KADUKKACHIRA, 
MUNDAKAYAM, 
INCHIYANI P O, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

72 03/01/2026 RAJIMOL SUNEESH K V (HSBN) KOONANICKAL, 
POONJAR, POONJAR 

THEKKEKARA, 
CHENNAD, 686581, 

MEENACHIL

  

73 03/01/2026 Farzana Vajeem VAJEEMSHET N 
(FTHR)

2/277 D/PARACKAL, 
PARATHODU, 

EDAKKUNNAM, 
PARATHODU P O, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

74 03/01/2026 ARYA RAVEENDRAN SABIN SABU (HSBN) VATTAPARAMBIL, 
KARINILAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

75 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YASEEN N T 

THAHA N K (FTHR) NADUVILEDATH, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

76 03/01/2026 SABIN SABU V N SABU (FTHR) VATTAPARAMBIL, 
KARINILAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

77 03/01/2026 PRAVEEN KUMAR K 
P

KAMALAMMAL 
(MTHR)

KOCHUPARAMPIL 
PADMASEEMA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, 
MEENACHILAR

  

78 03/01/2026 NASARULLA NASEER (FTHR) VELLATHOTTAM, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

79 03/01/2026 VISHNU V S V N SABU (FTHR) VATTAPARAMBIL, 
KARINILAM, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
KARINILAM, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

80 03/01/2026 Muhammed Bilal Naseer A S (FTHR) Anickaparampil, 
Anakkal P O Anakkal, 

Kanjirappally, Anakkal, 
686508, Kanjirappally

  

81 03/01/2026 V S  GEETHU SANTHOSHKUMAR 
V R (FTHR)

08/551 
VETTUKALLUMPURATH, 

VANDANPATHAL, 
ERUMELI NORTH, R 

P C PO, 686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

82 03/01/2026 NEENU G NAIR GOPAKUMAR P N 
(FTHR)

PREMNIVAS, 
MANNAM, POONJAR 

THEKKEKARA, 
PATHAMPUZHA, 

686582, MEENACHIL

  

83 03/01/2026 NEHAS IBRAHIM K 
M 

MUHAMMED 
IBRAHIM K K (FTHR)

KATTAMALA, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

84 03/01/2026 GOWRI DAS HARIDAS P K (FTHR) PALAVILAYIL, 
ERUMELI, ERUMELI 

SOUTH, 
KANAKAPPALAM, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

85 03/01/2026 LIZA MATHEW JINO N B (HSBN) NEELIYARA, 
TEEKOY, TEEKOY, 
TEEKOY, 686580, 

MEENACHIL

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

86 03/01/2026 FATHIMA 
SHAJAHAN 

SHAJAHAN K M 
(FTHR)

KODACKATTUPARAMBIL, 
PODIMATTAM, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 

PARATHODU, 686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

87 03/01/2026 DIYA CHACKO CHACKO JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

16/35 UA, 
NJONDIMACKAL, 

PULIKKUNNU, 
ERUMELY NORTH, 

KARINILAM P O, 
686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

88 03/01/2026 NEHIL METHAR  V S SAVAD V H (FTHR) VALIYAVEETTIL, 
PATHAZHAPPADI, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

89 03/01/2026 DAYANA  ABRAHAM JOMON  JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

VELLOORATH, 
THIDANAD, 
KONDOOR, 

THIDANAD, 686123, 
MEENACHIL

  

90 03/01/2026 NAZRIN ANWAR KORATTY 
MUHAMMAD RAFI 

ANWAR  (FTHR)

HASEENA MANSIL, 
PARATHODU, 
EDAKUNNAM, 

PARATHODU P O, 
686512, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

91 03/01/2026 AISHA SAYED 
MUHAMMED 

HASSANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

PALASHERIYIL, 
KANAKAPPALAM, 

ERUMELY, 
KANAKAPPALAM P 

O, 686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

92 03/01/2026 ANAKHA K R RETHEESH K REVI 
(FTHR)

09/246 
KOTTACKAPPURARTH, 

ASSAMBANI, 
ERUMELI NORTH, R 

P C P O, 686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

93 03/01/2026 MUHSINA  O M THAHA T H (HSBN) THOONGAMPARAMBIL, 
ARUVITHURA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHIL

  

94 03/01/2026 ASHFANA S  SUDHEER S (FTHR) 123/
MARUTHIMOOTTIL, 

ERUMELY, 
ERUMELY SOUTH, 

ERUMELY P O, 
686509, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

95 03/01/2026 ARUNKUMAR V M MOHANAKUMAR V 
K (FTHR)

285/VENGAKUNNEL, 
ELAMKADU TOP, 

KOOTTICKAL, 
MUKKULAM EAST P 

O, 686514, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

96 03/01/2026 NISAM V S SANEER (FTHR) 24/163, VETTICKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHIL

  

97 03/01/2026 MINHA MARIYAM A 
S

SALIM A H  (FTHR) 16/2 ALUMTHARA, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

98 03/01/2026 Akshay Biju Biju V S (FTHR) 09/248-Varickanickal, 
Mukkuzhy, Poonjar, 
Poonjar Thekkekara, 
686582, Meenachil

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

99 03/01/2026 MUBEENA NAJEEB NEJIMON T M (FTHR) 05/362, 
THAZHATHUVEETTIL, 

ERUMELY, 
ERUMELY SOUTH, 
ERUMELY, 686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

100 03/01/2026 ANJU AJIKUMAR SHIBU C A (HSBN) CHEPPUKALAYIL, 
KAIPPALLY, 

POONJAR 
THEKKEKARA, 

KAIPPALLY P O, 
686582, MEENACHIL

  

101 03/01/2026 EMINE  SAM 
MATHEWS 

MATHEWS C S (FTHR) CHENGOTTAIL, 
ERUMELY, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
KANAKAPPALAM P 

O, 686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

102 03/01/2026 DEVISREE P S SREENIVASAN P N 
(FTHR)

PARAYIL 
PURAYIDAM, 

CHELIKKUZHI, 
MUNDAKAYAM, 
MUNDAKAYAM, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

103 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANWER SHA P M

MUHAMMED  SHAFI 
(FTHR)

PADIPPURACKAL, 
THEVARUPARA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

104 03/01/2026 AJITHA 
RAMACHANDRAN 

RAMACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

VANDANPATHAL, 
VANDANPATHAL, 

ERUMELY NORTH, R 
P C, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

105 03/01/2026 ARATHY M R M RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

07/121 SANJAY 
BHAVANAM, 

CHITTADI, 
EDAKKUNNAM, 
CHITTADI P O, 

686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

106 03/01/2026 NOORJAHAN M T HASSAIN K P (HSBN) 14/111,KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

107 03/01/2026 FAHAD HARISH SHEEJA (MTHR) 15/499,PUTHANPURACKAL, 
PARATHODE, 
EDAKUNNAM, 

PARATHODU, 686512, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

108 03/01/2026 ABIDHA SUNEER V A SUNEER (FTHR) AMBAZHATHINAL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

109 03/01/2026 AKSHAY WILSON Wilson Chacko (FTHR) 298, 
PULTHAKIDIYEL, 
chotty, mundakayam, 

chittady, 686512, 
kanjirappally

  

110 03/01/2026 ALBIN VINCENT VINCENT K A (FTHR) KANJIRAPARAMBIL, 
ARUVITHURA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ARUVITHURA, 

686122, MEENACHIL

  

111 03/01/2026 ASHER BOB 
MATHEWS 

MATHEWS 
CHENGOTTAIL 
SAMUEL (FTHR)

CHENGOTTAIL, 
OZHAKKANADU, 

ERUMELY SOUTH, 
KANAKAPPALAM, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

112 03/01/2026 SALMATH BASHEER (HSBN) 21/177A 1 
THAITHOTTATHIL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

113 03/01/2026 ADITH B BINU K (FTHR) 9/23 BINU BHAVAN, 
YENDAYAR, 

KOOTTICKAL, 
YENDAYAR  P O, 

686514, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

114 03/01/2026 NOURIN THAHA THAHA 
IBRAHIMKUTTY 

(FTHR)

18/147 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

KARACKAD, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

115 03/01/2026 SIBI P R AJI  SIBI (WIFE) 251 AU/A, 
VANDANPATHAL, 
VANDANPATHAL, 

RPC, 686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

116 03/01/2026 LULU MARJAN SUNIL  PARIKUTTY 
(FTHR)

15/116 
PERAKATHUSSERIL, 

NADACKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

117 03/01/2026 ANTONIA M S SHAJI KURIAN 
(FTHR)

09/150 
MANACHERIYIL, 504 
COLONY, ERUMELI 

NORTH, 
PUNCHAVAYAL P O, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

118 03/01/2026 NEBIN THAHA THAHA V E (FTHR) 18/147 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

KARACKAD, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

119 03/01/2026 Jishamol M S K P Sivan (FTHR) 03/61 Mathirampallil, 
Chenappady, Erumely 

South Village, 
Chenappady, 686520, 

Kanjirappally

  

120 03/01/2026 SHEEJAMOL O J Sirajudeen O J (OTHR) OTTAPLACKAL, 
Edakkunnam, 
Edakkunnam, 

Edakkunnam, 686512, 
Kajirappally

  

121 03/01/2026 NISANA HARIS SHAHUL HAMEED M 
S (HSBN)

MALIYEKKAL, 
MATTACKAD, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

122 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ALTHAF 

MUHAMMAD 
IBRAHIM (FTHR)

KATTAMALA, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

123 03/01/2026 ALIYA MOL ABDUL RAHIM  K S 
(FTHR)

KARACKADU, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

124 03/01/2026 AGUSTINA M S SHAJI KURIAN 
(FTHR)

09/150 MANACHERIL, 
504 COLONY, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
PUNCHAVAYAL P O, 

686513, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

125 03/01/2026 HAJIRA V N Sirajudheen OA (OTHR) OTTAPLACKAL, 
Edakkunnam, 
Edakkunnam, 

Edakkunnam, 686512, 
Kajirappally

  

126 03/01/2026 Alfiya Asharuf Asharuf  P K (FTHR) Puthuparambil, 
Venghakunnu, Erumely 

north, Mundakayam, 
686513, kanjirapally 

Taluk

  

127 03/01/2026 SAJANA 
PUTHIYAVEETTIL 

BASHEER 

SANEER P A (HSBN) 20/1880 
PUTHENPARAMBIL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

128 03/01/2026 ADIL P M MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

PULICKEEL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

KOTTAYAM, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, KOTTAYAM

  

129 03/01/2026 THASNI P M ASHKAR MARAKAR 
(HSBN)

PULICKEEL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL PO, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

130 03/01/2026 THOMAS KUTTY 
BIJOJI 

BIJOJI THOMAS 
(FTHR)

POCKALASSERIL, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
686518, POONJAR

  

131 03/01/2026 P S SHAREEF SAITHU 
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

11/312 PLAMOOTTIL, 
THEVARUPARA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
POONJAR

Revision identity

132 03/01/2026 Jeevan James James Philip (FTHR) Aramath, Kunnonny, 
Poonjar Thekkekkara, 
Kunnonny, 686582, 

Meenachil

  

133 03/01/2026 SARIYATH SHAREEF P S SHAREEF (HSBN) 11/312 PLAMOOTTIL, 
THEVARUPARA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

NADACKAL, 686121, 
MEENACHIL

  

134 03/01/2026 Thushara Thankachan Santhosh  T K (HSBN) Thayyil, Palapra, 
Edakkunnam, 

Vengathanam P O, 
686512, Kanjirappally

  

135 03/01/2026 Afiya Rahumath Rahmathulla P M 
(FTHR)

Pulimoottil, Vazhakkala, 
Erumely, Erumely, 

686509, Kanjirappally

  

136 03/01/2026 ANSIYA P A ABDULKHADAR 
(FTHR)

PARAYIL, 
NADACKAL, 

ERATTUPETTA, 
NADACKAL, 686121, 

MEENACHIL

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


